

| ITEM | | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 |
|---|--|---|-----|------|---------------------|--|---|
| BASE BID NO. I: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFEE PLACE - STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items No. 2 through No. 32 | 1 | LS | \$48,935.75 TOTAL | \$46,530.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 2 | | Removal and Dispose of Existing Drainage Inlet Structure, including all materials, labor & all related appurtenances. | 4 | EACH | \$7,500.00 UNIT | \$4,935.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| | | | | | \$30,000.00 TOTAL | \$19,740.00 | \$9,360.00 |
| 3 | | Furnish and Install 36-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Main RCP Pipeline - Class IV, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 370 | LF | \$270.00 UNIT | \$373.65 | \$370.00 |
| | | | | | \$99,900.00 TOTAL | \$138,250.50 | \$136,900.00 |
| 4 | | Furnish and Install 30-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Main RCP Pipeline - Class IV, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 20 | LF | \$195.00 UNIT | \$359.55 | \$520.00 |
| | | | | | \$3,900.00 TOTAL | \$7,191.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 5 | | Furnish and Install 29-Inch x 45-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Main RCP Pipeline - Class HE4, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 65 | LF | \$250.00 UNIT | \$824.00 | \$1,015.00 |
| | | | | | \$16,250.00 TOTAL | \$53,560.00 | \$65,975.00 |
| 6 | | Furnish and Install 96-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole (Pre-Fab), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 1 | EACH | \$24,750.00 TOTAL | \$27,495.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 7 | | Furnish and Install 60-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole (Pre-Fab), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2 | EACH | \$12,300.00 UNIT | \$13,395.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| | | | | | \$24,600.00 TOTAL | \$26,790.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 8 | | Furnish and Install 72-Inch Diameter Junction Box (Pre-Fab), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2 | EACH | \$17,800.00 UNIT | \$17,625.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$35,600.00 TOTAL | \$35,250.00 | \$28,000.00 |

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT
BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
BID NUMBER: SW15-23

| ENGINEER'S | | | | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 | |
|------------|--|-------|------|--|--------------|---|--|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ESTIMATE | | | |
| 17 | Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk work, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 225 | SY | \$45.00 UNIT | \$72.50 | \$100.00 | |
| | | | | \$10,125.00 TOTAL | \$16,312.50 | \$22,500.00 | |
| 18 | Furnish and Install New Concrete Driveways including all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2 | EACH | \$4,800.00 UNIT | \$4,935.00 | \$7,250.00 | |
| | | | | \$9,600.00 TOTAL | \$9,870.00 | \$14,500.00 | |
| 19 | Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 290 | LF | \$30.00 UNIT | \$28.20 | \$37.00 | |
| | | | | \$8,700.00 TOTAL | \$8,178.00 | \$10,730.00 | |
| 20 | Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) Removal and Replacement with Base Course Material, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2,425 | SY | \$65.00 UNIT | \$90.24 | \$58.00 | |
| | | | | \$157,625.00 TOTAL | \$218,832.00 | \$140,650.00 | |
| 21 | Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) with 2-Sack Cement Stabilizer, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 50 | SY | \$120.00 UNIT | \$133.95 | \$215.00 | |
| | | | | \$6,000.00 TOTAL | \$6,697.50 | \$10,750.00 | |
| 22 | Furnish and Install Protective Bollards, including all material, labor & related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 4 | EACH | \$600.00 UNIT | \$705.00 | \$1,200.00 | |
| | | | | \$2,400.00 TOTAL | \$2,820.00 | \$4,800.00 | |
| 23 | Furnish and Install Concrete Hardscape, including all material, labor & related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 100 | SY | \$50.00 UNIT | \$91.65 | \$57.00 | |
| | | | | \$5,000.00 TOTAL | \$9,165.00 | \$5,700.00 | |
| 24 | Furnish and Install Concrete Flume, including all material, labor & related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 35 | SY | \$105.00 UNIT | \$105.00 | \$180.00 | |
| | | | | \$3,675.00 TOTAL | \$3,675.00 | \$6,300.00 | |

Prepared By: UC
Reviewed By: LR
Reviewed By: MY
Reviewed By: AS
Date: 5-2-23

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT
BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
BID NUMBER: SW15-23

| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 |
|---------------------|---|-----|-------|--|---|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | | |
| 25 | Trench Safety System for the Storm Sewer Pipeline: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 455 | LF | \$2.00 UNIT | \$51.00 |
| | | | | \$1,283.10 | \$23,205.00 |
| | | | | \$910.00 TOTAL | |
| 26 | Furnish and Install New Reflective Pavement Marking (6"), including all material, labor & related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 290 | LF | \$8.00 UNIT | \$6.00 |
| | | | | \$2,453.40 | \$1,740.00 |
| | | | | \$2,320.00 TOTAL | |
| 27 | Furnish and Install New Pavement Marking Arrows, including all material, labor & related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2 | EACH | \$200.00 UNIT | \$1,000.00 |
| | | | | \$493.50 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | | | \$400.00 TOTAL | |
| 28 | Furnish and Install New Pavement Marking Sign, including all material, labor & related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 TOTAL | \$1,000.00 |
| | | | | \$705.00 | |
| 29 | Provide and Maintain Approved Water Pa sage During the Course of Construction. Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$30,000.00 TOTAL | \$30,000.00 |
| | | | | \$30,000.00 | |
| 30 | Provide and Maintain Approved Traffic Control including all material, labor & a,II related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 8 | MONTH | \$11,025.00 UNIT | \$14,000.00 |
| | | | | \$7,755.00 | |
| | | | | \$88,200.00 TOTAL | \$112,000.00 |
| 31 | Videotape project, Before and After onstruction, including all material, labor & all related annurtenances. | 1 | LS | \$4,000.00 TOTAL | \$1,700.00 |
| | | | | \$2,820.00 | |
| 32 | Additional Work not included in Bid Items | 1 | LS | \$150,000.00 TOTAL | \$150,000.00 |
| | | | | \$150,000.00 | |
| | TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 32) | | | \$1,027,490.75 TOTAL | \$1,316,910.00 |
| | | | | Bidders Total: \$1,372,030.00 | |
| | | | | \$1,372,031.00 | |
| | | | | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED |

Prepared By:
Reviewed By:
Reviewed By:
Reviewed By:
Date: 5-2-23

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

BID NUMBER: SW15-23

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 |
|--|---|-------|------|------------------------|--|---|
| UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR BASE BID NO. II: MC AFFEE (PHASE II)- WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | |
| 1 | Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items No. 2 through No. 9. | 1 | LS | \$7,366.30 TOTAL | \$9,870.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 2 | Furnish and Install 12-Inch Diameter Potable Water Pipeline (C-900 DR14, P.V.C.), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 140 | LF | \$137.00 UNIT | \$451.00 | \$576.00 |
| | | | | \$19,180.00 TOTAL | \$63,140.00 | \$80,640.00 |
| 3 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Potable Water Pipeline (C-900 DR14, P.V.C.), including all material, labor & all related appurtena | 432 | LF | \$134.00 UNIT | \$211.00 | \$267.00 |
| | | | | \$57,888.00 TOTAL | \$91,152.00 | \$115,344.00 |
| | | | | Bidder's Total: | \$91,785.00 | |
| 4 | Furnish and Install 12-Inch Diameter Potable Water Pipeline (Ductile Iron), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 18 | LF | \$175.00 UNIT | \$238.00 | \$470.00 |
| | | | | \$3,150.00 TOTAL | \$4,284.00 | \$8,460.00 |
| 5 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Potable Water Pipeline (Ductile Iron), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 94 | LF | \$165.00 UNIT | \$204.00 | \$421.00 |
| | | | | \$15,510.00 TOTAL | \$19,176.00 | \$39,574.00 |
| 6 | Furnish and Install 3/4-Inch Residential Potable Water Service Reconnections, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 9 | EACH | \$1,412.00 UNIT | \$2,045.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| | | | | \$12,708.00 TOTAL | \$18,405.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| 7 | Additional Fittings | 3,000 | LB | \$4.00 UNIT | \$6.00 | \$9.00 |
| | | | | \$12,000.00 TOTAL | \$18,000.00 | \$27,000.00 |

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 5.2.23

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

BID NUMBER: SW15-23

| ENGINEER'S | | | | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 | |
|------------|--|-----|------|--|---|--------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ESTIMATE | | |
| 8 | 2 Sack Cement Stabilizer under pavement, including all labor & all related appurtenances; as per City of El Paso Specification. Complete in Place. | 124 | CY | \$190.00 UNIT | \$246.75 | \$262.00 |
| | | | | \$23,560.00 TOTAL | \$30,597.00 | \$32,488.00 |
| 9 | Trench Safety System for the Potable Water Pipeline: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 666 | LF | \$5.00 UNIT | \$2.82 | \$5.50 |
| | | | | \$3,330.00 TOTAL | \$1,878.12 | \$3,663.00 |
| | | | | \$154,692.30 TOTAL | \$256,502.12 | \$332,869.00 |
| | | | | Bidder's Total: | \$257,135.12 | |
| | | | | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED | |

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date:

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT
BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

BID NUMBER: SW15-23

Prepared By:
Reviewed By:
Reviewed By:
Reviewed By:
Date:

| UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR BASE BID NO. III: MCAFFEE (PHASE II)- SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 |
|---|--|-----|------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|--|---|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ESTIMATE | | | | |
| 1 | Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items No. 2 through No. 11. | 1 | LS | \$6,297.65 TOTAL | | \$5,640.00 | | \$7,000.00 |
| 2 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Pipeline (C-900 Green, P.V.C.), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 329 | LF | \$143.00 UNIT \$47,047.00 TOTAL | | \$197.00 \$64,813.00 | | \$100.00 \$32,900.00 |
| 3 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Pipeline (Ductile Iron), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 63 | LF | \$176.00 UNIT \$11,088.00 TOTAL | | \$246.00 \$15,498.00 | | \$193.00 \$12,159.00 |
| 4 | Furnish and Install 16-Inch Split Casing on existing sewer to remain; to include all labor and related appurtenances. | 22 | LF | \$473.00 UNIT \$10,406.00 TOTAL | | \$532.00 \$11,704.00 | | \$445.00 \$9,790.00 |
| 5 | Furnish and Install 48-Inch Diameter Cast-in-Place Manhole (6' Standard), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2 | EACH | \$6,600.00 UNIT \$13,200.00 TOTAL | | \$7,050.00 \$14,100.00 | | \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 |
| 6 | Furnish and Install 48-Inch Diameter Pre-Cast Manhole (6' Standard), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 2 | EACH | \$4,400.00 UNIT \$8,800.00 TOTAL | | \$7,050.00 \$14,100.00 | | \$10,800.00 \$21,600.00 |
| 7 | Standard 48-Inch Manhole, Extra Depth (Exceeding 6 feet Depth) | 7 | VF | \$346.00 UNIT \$2,422.00 TOTAL | | \$458.00 \$3,206.00 | | \$1,200.00 \$8,400.00 |
| 8 | Existing Manholes to be Abandoned-In-Place | 1 | EACH | \$3,300.00 TOTAL | | \$1,410.00 | | \$2,900.00 |

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT
BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

BID NUMBER: SW15-23

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS | | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION | |
|------|--|-----|------|------------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | | 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C | El Paso, TX 79912 | 12779 Azogue Ave | El Paso, TX 79938 |
| 9 | Replace and Reconnect Existing 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service with 4-Inch PVC or Ductile Iron Reconections, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances including sidewalk replacement as needed, and 6-inch or 8-inch steel casing. Complete in Place. | 9 | EACH | \$1,540.00 UNIT | \$2,820.00 | | \$3,000.00 | |
| | | | | \$13,860.00 TOTAL | \$25,380.00 | | \$27,000.00 | |
| 10 | Trench Safety System for the Sanitary Sewer Pipeline: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 392 | LF | \$5.00 UNIT | \$2.82 | | \$9.00 | |
| | | | | \$1,960.00 TOTAL | \$1,105.44 | | \$3,528.00 | |
| 11 | 2 Sack Cement Stabilizer under pavement, including all labor & all related appurtenances; as per City of El Paso Specification. Complete in Place. | 73 | CY | \$190.00 UNIT | \$246.75 | | \$262.00 | |
| | | | | \$13,870.00 TOTAL | \$18,012.75 | | \$19,126.00 | |
| | | | | \$132,250.65 TOTAL | \$174,969.19 | | \$163,403.00 | |
| | | | | | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED | | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED | |

Prepared By: UC

Reviewed By: UR

Reviewed By: UR

Reviewed By: AS

Date: 5-2-23

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

BID NUMBER:SW15-23

| ITEM | | | | DESCRIPTION | | QTY UNIT | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 | |
|---|--|--|--|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------|--|--|--|---|-------------|
| UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR BASE BID No. IV: GRISSOM (PHASE II)- WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items No. 2 through No.8. | | | | | 1 | LS | \$2,140.10 TOTAL | | | | \$2,679.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Potable Water Pipeline (C-900 DR14, P.V.C.), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | | | | | 140 | LF | \$134.00 UNIT | | | | \$246.75 | \$225.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$18,760.00 TOTAL | | | | \$34,545.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 3 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Potable Water Pipeline (Ductile Iron), including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | | | | | 18 | LF | \$165.00 UNIT | | | | \$211.50 | \$415.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$2,970.00 TOTAL | | | | \$3,807.00 | \$7,470.00 |
| 4 | Furnish and Install 3/4-Inch Residential Potable Water Service Reconnections, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Plac | | | | | 4 | EACH | \$1,412.00 UNIT | | | | \$2,044.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$5,648.00 TOTAL | | | | \$8,176.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 5 | Additional Fittings | | | | | 2,000 | LB | \$4.00 UNIT | | | | \$6.00 | \$9.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$8,000.00 TOTAL | | | | \$12,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 6 | 2 Sack Cement Stabilizer under pavement, including all labor & all related appurtenances; as per City of El Paso Specification. Complete in Place. | | | | | 30 | CY | \$190.00 UNIT | | | | \$246.75 | \$262.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$5,700.00 TOTAL | | | | \$7,402.50 | \$7,860.00 |

Prepared By: CL

Reviewed By: MA

Reviewed By: MA

Reviewed By: AS

Date: 5-2-23

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: GRISSOM LANE AND MCAFFE PLACE STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

BID NUMBER:SW15-23

| ENGINEER'S | | | | KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, TX 79912 | TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave El Paso, TX 79938 |
|---|--|-----|------|--|---|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ESTIMATE | |
| 7 | Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter; To include removal and disposal of existing curb and gutter as needed. | 123 | LF | \$13.00 UNIT \$1,599.00 TOTAL | \$35.25 \$4,335.75 |
| 8 | Trench Safety System for the Potable Water Pipeline: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor & all related appurtenances. Complete in Place. | 25 | LF | \$5.00 UNIT \$125.00 TOTAL | \$2.82 \$70.50 |
| TOTAL BASE BID IV PRICE (Items I through 8) | | | | \$44,942.10 TOTAL | \$73,015.75 |
| | | | | | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED |
| | | | | | RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED |

Prepared By: CE

Reviewed By: U.R.

Reviewed By: WY

Reviewed By: AS

Date: 5-2-23

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 6, 2023 AT 2:00 PM

Prepared By: U
Reviewed By: U.R.
Reviewed By: U.R.
Reviewed By: U.R.
Date: 5-2-23

TOTAL BID PRICE (BASE BID No. I, No. II, No. III, No. IV & No. V)